
 

Board of Elections 
PO Box 132 

100-A Southwest Boulevard 

Newton, NC 28658 

Telephone: 828-464-2424 

Fax:  828-464-9832 
www.catawbacountync.gov/elections 

ELECTION SCHEDULE 

NOVEMBER 3, 2015 MUNICIPAL ELECTION 
 

Monday, July 06, 2015 8:00 AM Candidate Filing Begins - 2015 Municipal Offices 
Friday, July 17, 2015 12:00 PM Candidate Filing Ends - 2015 Municipal Offices 

Friday, August 14, 2015 12:00 PM Candidate Filing Begins- Newton/Conover School 
System & Hickory School System 

Friday, September 04,2015 12:00 PM Candidate Filing Ends - Newton/Conover School 
System 

Friday, September 04,2015 5:00 PM Candidate Filing Ends - Hickory School System 
Monday, September 07, 2015   STATE HOLIDAY - LABOR DAY 

Sunday, October 04, 2015  Absentee ballots by mail available to voters upon 
written request 

Friday, October 09, 2015 5:00 PM Last day to register to be eligible to vote on 
Municipal Election Day 

Thursday, October 22, 2015  One-Stop absentee voting (Early Voting) begins for 
2015 Municipal Election 

Tuesday, October 27, 2015 5:00 PM Last day to request a mail-out absentee ballot for 
2015 Municipal Election 

Saturday, October 31, 2015 1:00 PM One-Stop absentee voting (Early Voting) ends for 
2015 Municipal Election 

Monday, November 2,2015  5:00 PM Last day to request an absentee ballot for voters 
unable to vote on Election Day due to sickness or 
physical disability 

Tuesday, November 03, 2015 6:30AM 
till 

7:30PM 

2015 MUNICIPAL ELECTION DAY   

Friday November 06, 2015 5:00 PM Deadline for mail-out absentee ballots postmarked 
November 3, 2015 

Monday, November 09, 2015 5:00 PM Deadline for military-overseas absentee ballots that 
are transmitted electronically to be returned 

Tuesday, November 10, 2015 11:00 AM County Canvass of Municipal Election 

 

http://www.catawbacountync.gov/elections

